



केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) L WAREHOUSING CORPORAT





Date: 31.08.2021

No.CWC CO CD0HnT/268/2020-COMMERCIAL

The Regional Manager
Central Warehousing Corporation
Regional Office
Ahmedabad/Bangalore/Bhopal/Chandigarh/Chennai/Delhi/
Guwahati/Hyderabad/Jaipur/Kolkata/Kochi/Lucknow/Mumbai/Patna

Sub: Model Tender Document for appointment of H&T contractor for Foodgrains, Pulses, Oilseeds & Other commodities of NAFED – reg.

Please find enclosed herewith a duly approved Model Tender Document (MTD) for Handling & Transportation for Foodgrains, Pulses, Oilseeds & Other commodities of NAFED.

The following necessary changes/modifications have been made in the Model Tender Document and incorporated i.e

- 1. Scope of work
- 2. Place of operations
- 3. Brief description of work
- 4. Annual Value
- 5. L-1 Evaluation criteria
- 6. Liability of contractor for losses etc suffered by the corporation Clause(XI)
- 7. Services Clause(XX)
- 8. Duties and responsibilities of the Contractor Clause (XXI)
- 9. Schedule of Rates (Price Bid)

You are advised to be in regular contact with the Branch Managers of NAFED to ascertain their requirement of H&T services at various centres and accordingly take necessary action to float and finalize the H&T tender well in advance so that we are able to provide our warehousing services to NAFED along with H&T services also as per the MoU finalized with NAFED. All-out efforts may be taken to explore the possibility of expanding H&T business from NAFED in your region to the maximum extent possible and increase the revenue under MF income.

निगमित का0: 4/1, सीरी इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया,अगस्त क्रांति मार्ग, हौज़खास,नई दिल्ली-110016 फोन न.011-

26566107 CO: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz-Khas, New

Delhi-110016 © 011-26566107 e-mail: gmcomm@cewacor.nic.in, Web:





केन्द्रीय भण्डारण निगम (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A Govt. of India Undertaking)



जन-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Everyone

-2-

The soft copy of Model Tender Document approved by the Competent Authority is also being uploaded on the website for future reference.

Encl: as above

Digitally signed by SAMUEL PRAVEEN KUMAR Date: 2021.08.31 16:06:41 +05'30'

(Samuel Praveen Kumar) General Manager (Comm.)

Copy to:

- 1. PS to MD, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to Director (M&CP), CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to Director (Pers.), CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 4. GGM (System), CWC, CO, New Delhi: with a request to upload the soft copy of the Model Tender Document on website.
- 5. All HODs, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 6. Master File.

निगमित का0: 4/1, सीरी इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया,अगस्त क्रांति मार्ग, हौज़खास,नई दिल्ली-110016 फोन न.011-

26566107 CO: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz-Khas, New

www.cewacor.nic.in